South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:02:08 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1132 (Rat #0392, Act #0596 of 1986) General Bill, By Matthews

A Bill to authorize the Board of Trustees of Harleyville-Ridgeville School District No. 3 of Dorchester County to issue
general obligation bonds of the District up to a specified limit for certain purposes; to prescribe the conditions under which the
bonds may be issued and the purposes for which the proceeds may be expended; and to make provision for the payment of
the bonds; and to provide for a referendum to determine whether or not the board of trustees may levy taxes for the operation
of the districts schools.-amended title

03/13/86
03/13/86
03/14/86
03/14/86
03/20/86
03/20/86
03/25/86
03/25/86
03/26/86
03/26/86
03/26/86
03/27/86
03/27/86
04/02/86
04/08/86
04/08/86
04/08/86
04/08/86
04/09/86
04/09/86
04/14/86
04/14/86
04/14/86
04/18/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1020
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-1020
Read second time SJ-1042

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1042
Amended SJ-1135

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1137

Introduced and read first time HJ-1829

Referred to delegation from Dorchester HJ-1829

Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Dorchester HJ-1986
Amended HJ-1987

Read second time HJ-1988

Read third time HJ-2044

Returned HJ-2044

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1377
Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-1471

Reconsidered SJ-1471

House amendment amended SJ-1471

Returned SJ-1471

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2266
Ratified R 392

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 04/14/86

Act No. 596

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



