

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### S\*1132 (Rat #0392, Act #0596 of 1986) General Bill, By Matthews

A Bill to authorize the Board of Trustees of Harleyville-Ridgeville School District No. 3 of Dorchester County to issue general obligation bonds of the District up to a specified limit for certain purposes; to prescribe the conditions under which the bonds may be issued and the purposes for which the proceeds may be expended; and to make provision for the payment of the bonds; and to provide for a referendum to determine whether or not the board of trustees may levy taxes for the operation of the districts schools.-amended title

03/13/86	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1020
03/13/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-1020
03/14/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-1042
03/14/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1042
03/20/86	Senate	Amended SJ-1135
03/20/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1137
03/25/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1829
03/25/86	House	Referred to delegation from Dorchester HJ-1829
03/26/86	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Dorchester HJ-1986
03/26/86	House	Amended HJ-1987
03/26/86	House	Read second time HJ-1988
03/27/86	House	Read third time HJ-2044
03/27/86	House	Returned HJ-2044
04/02/86	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1377
04/08/86	Senate	Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-1471
04/08/86	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-1471
04/08/86	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-1471
04/08/86	Senate	Returned SJ-1471
04/09/86	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2266
04/09/86		Ratified R 392
04/14/86		Signed By Governor
04/14/86		Effective date 04/14/86
04/14/86		Act No. 596
04/18/86		Copies available